FOUNDATION

Making an Impact The TMS Foundation 2022 Annual Report



WE HAVE GOOD NEWS TO SHARE



Carl Cady Chair, TMS Foundation Board of Trustees Member, TMS Foundation Gold Society

Thanks to our generous donors and the commitment of our Board of Trustees, the TMS Foundation successfully navigated a volatile economy in 2022, with its year-end appeal efforts posting \$186,155—the third best year on record and a marked increase from 2021. (For a snapshot of the Foundation's donation performance for the entire year, please see the chart on the next page.)

While every donation in 2022 made a difference, the Foundation also greatly benefited from acts of

extraordinary generosity. In particular, I'd like to recognize the support of Robyn and Rob Wagoner, TMS Foundation Diamond members, who donated \$50,000 in 2022. This is the latest testament to their long-standing, exceptional commitment to the Foundation and its important work.

It is the belief in the TMS Foundation's mission, as exemplified by Robyn and Rob, that has enabled us to make progress on our strategic goals, which the TMS Foundation Board of Trustees adopted in February 2020, just weeks before the global pandemic shutdown. In November 2022, the Board of Trustees announced significant progress on two of those goals.

Beginning with the TMS 2023 Annual Meeting & Exhibition (TMS2023) *the Foundation expanded the TMS Family Care Grant program* to fund a total of 30 grants a year, up from the previous 20 grants. These grants assist annual meeting attendees with expenses related to childcare, eldercare, care of a family member with disabilities, or personal assistance needed at the meeting due to a disability.

In addition, starting with the next available awards cycle, the TMS Foundation *has expanded the number of TMS Young Leaders Professional Development Awards* from two per technical division to three, for a total of 15 available awards.

I thank everyone who made a donation to the TMS Foundation in 2022. As you can see, every dollar makes an impact and enables us to help even more students and emerging professionals at the most vulnerable stages of their careers. With your generous support, I look forward to sharing even more good news on the TMS Foundation's accomplishments in 2023!

Sincerely,

Carl M Cog

"Being a part of TMS has shaped and helped to facilitate every stage of my career. As a student, I ran around watching talks and networking,

which set me up for my postdoc and faculty position. Now that I'm on the tenure-track, TMS Young Leader activities and the TMS Foundation International Scholar Award are helping me to broaden my horizons even further."

-Victoria Miller,

University of Florida TMS Young Leaders International Scholar Award—Japan Institute of Metals and Materials



2022 FOUNDATION BOARD OF TRUSTEES

CHAIR

PAST CHAIR

Carl M. Cady Los Alamos National Laboratory **Garry W. Warren** University of Alabama

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE REPRESENTATIVE

Brad Boyce Sandia National Laboratories

TRUSTEES

Viola Acoff University of Alabama

Brad Boyce Sandia National Laboratories

Amy J. Clarke Colorado School of Mines

David DeYoung Alcoa Technical Center

James Foley Los Alamos National Laboratory

John Howarter Purdue University Marc A. Meyers University of California, Santa Barbara

> Ray Peterson Real Alloy

Linda Schadler University of Vermont

Robert D. Shull National Institute of Standards and Technology

Dan J. Thoma University of Wisconsin-Madison

Olivia D. Underwood Jackson Sandia National Laboratories

SECRETARY

James J. Robinson TMS Executive Director

2022 PROGRAM IMPACTS

The TMS Foundation supports students and early career professionals with meaningful financial assistance and impactful career-building experiences. *In 2022 alone*, the TMS Foundation made a difference in the careers and lives of those representing the future of our profession by conferring the following scholarships, grants, and awards:



AND, THERE'S MORE...

Strengthening the Materials Community: Additional programs supported by the TMS Foundation encourage diversity within the professions, develop and support outstanding mentors or educators, and encourage the pursuit of distinguished achievements at every career stage.

Educational Outreach: The TMS Foundation also supports the TMS Bladesmithing Competition for college students, as well as student participation in the Electronic Materials Conference and the ASM Materials Camps.

To learn more about the mission, vision, and history of the TMS Foundation, visit **www.TMSFoundation.org**

The TMS Foundation is a unit of The Minerals, Metals & Materials Society (EIN: 25-1484913), which is a qualified 501(c)3 tax-exempt organization. Official registration and financial information may be obtained from the Pennsylvania Department of State by calling tollfree, within Pennsylvania, 1-800-732-0999. Registration does not imply endorsement.

TMS FOUNDATION 2022 FINANCIAL OVERVIEW

The financial information below provides two perspectives on the TMS Foundation's performance in 2022:

- Donations, inclusive of new endowments being established
- Program expenditures, including all gifts issued through the Foundation

2022 TMS FOUNDATION GIVING



Total Contributions \$237,349

CONTRIBUTIONS	% Total	
Individuals	91%	\$216,287
Organizations	9%	\$21,062

2022 TMS FOUNDATION PROGRAM EXPENDITURES



Total Program Expenditures \$141,744

PROGRAM EXPENDITURES	% Total	
Materials Student Support	61%	\$89,126
Young Professional Support	24%	\$33,821
Career Awards	15%	\$21,797

THANK YOU TO OUR 2022 DONORS

In addition to special donor groups like the **1871 Legacy Circle** for individuals who have provided for the TMS Foundation through planned giving, the TMS Foundation celebrates its donors through its **Lifetime Giving Honorific Societies** and the **Annual Giving Honor Roll**. With their generous contributions to the TMS Foundation, our donors are making a significant and permanent impact on the future of the minerals, metals, and materials professions.

To view current members of both honor rolls, visit www.TMSFoundation.org/HonorRolls.

"TMS and the TMS Foundation have provided a plethora of scholarship, networking, and materialsrelated sources that are truly valuable to its members. TMS has enabled me to connect to others in my field

and develop strong engineering ties through networking. I am excited to see my future with the assistance of TMS to help with my college support and resources."

> -**Tylee Oldham** University of Kentucky 2022 Functional Materials Division Gilbert Chin Scholarship Recipient

ORGANIZATIONAL GIVING

Thank you to the following companies and organizations for supporting the TMS Foundation in 2022. We applaud their commitment to developing a workforce that is ready to take on the challenges of an ever-changing science and engineering landscape.



Make a difference today by donating to the TMS Foundation online or mailing a check, payable to the TMS Foundation. Contact us at:

> www.TMSFoundation.org 1-724-776-9000 TMSFoundation@tms.org

TMS Foundation 5700 Corporate Drive Suite 750 Pittsburgh, PA 15237